Summary Results Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

MIFFLIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Statistics TOTAL Elecggg Mail Votes Provif/ig?eagl
Election Day Precincts Reporting 26 of 26 26 0 20
Precincts Complete 0 of 26 24 0 0
Precincts Partially Reported 26 of 26 2 0 20
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 26 of 26 0 26 0
Registered Voters - Total 0
Ballots Cast - Total 22,123 17,147 4,849 127
Ballots Cast - Blank 2 1 1 0
Voter Turnout - Total 0.00%
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Mail Votes Provisional
Day Votes
DEM HARRIS / WALZ 4,703 2,716 1,959 28
REP TRUMP / VANCE 17,163 14,255 2,811 97
LIB OLIVER / TER MAAT 95 66 29
GRN STEIN / WARE 57 43 14
Write-In Totals 49 36 12
Not Assigned 49 36 12
Total Votes Cast 22,067 17,116 4,825 126
Overvotes 9 5 3 1
Undervotes 47 26 21 0
Contest Totals 22,123 17,147 4,849 127
Precincts Reporting 26 of 26
UNITED STATES SENATOR
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Mail Votes Provisional
Day Votes
DEM ROBERT P CASEY JR 4,962 2,950 1,981 31
REP DAVE MCCORMICK 16,392 13,609 2,693 90
LIB JOHN C THOMAS 313 247 65 1
GRN LEILA HAZOU 133 94 37 2
CST MARTY SELKER 96 71 25 0
Write-In Totals 8 6 2 0
Not Assigned 8 6 2 0
Total Votes Cast 21,904 16,977 4,803 124
Overvotes 3 3 0 0
Undervotes 216 167 46 3
Contest Totals 22,123 17,147 4,849 127
Precincts Reporting 26 of 26
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ATTORNEY GENERAL
Vote For 1

DEM EUGENE DEPASQUALE
REP DAVE SUNDAY
LIB ROBERT COWBURN
GRN RICHARD L WEISS
CST JUSTIN L MAGILL
FWD ERIC L SETTLE
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

AUDITOR GENERAL
Vote For 1

DEM MALCOLM KENYATTA
REP TIM DEFOOR
LIB REECE SMITH
ASP ERIC K ANTON
CST BOB GOODRICH
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals
Precincts Reporting

STATE TREASURER
Vote For 1

DEM ERIN MCCLELLAND
REP STACY GARRITY
LIB NICKOLAS CIESIELSKI
CST TROY BOWMAN
FWD CHRIS FOSTER
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

4,423
16,768
273
130

88

45

7

7
21,734
40

349
22,123
26 of 26

TOTAL

4,196
16,733
377

61

215

20

20
21,602
1

520
22,123
26 of 26

TOTAL

4,124
17,015
292
143

77

13

13
21,664
4

455
22,123
26 of 26

Election Mail Votes Provisional

Day Votes
2,586 1,814 23
13,849 2,826 93
226 44 3
100 28 2

67 20 1

37 8 0

4 3 0

4 3 0
16,869 4,743 122
1 39 0

277 67 5
17,147 4,849 127

Election Mail Votes Provisional

Day Votes
2,386 1,786 24
13,801 2,847 85
311 62 4

48 11 2

171 42 2

11 9 0

11 9 0
16,728 4,757 117
1 0 0

418 92 10
17,147 4,849 127

Election Mail Votes Provisional

Day Votes
2,330 1,771 23
14,041 2,883 91
250 41 1
108 34 1

51 25 1

8 5 0

8 5 0
16,788 4,759 117
2 2 0

357 88 10
17,147 4,849 127

Election Summary - 11/12/2024 02:42PM

Page 2 of 3



Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

General Election
November 5, 2024 MIFFLIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

Vote For 1

TOTAL Election Mail Votes Provisional
Day Votes
DEM BETH FARNHAM 4,518 2,634 1,856 28
REP JOHN JOYCE 17,121 14,141 2,891 89
Write-In Totals 27 18 9 0
Not Assigned 27 18 9 0
Total Votes Cast 21,666 16,793 4,756 117
Overvotes 3 1 1 1
Undervotes 454 353 92 9
Contest Totals 22,123 17,147 4,849 127

Precincts Reporting 26 of 26

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 85th LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Mail Votes Provisional
Day Votes
DEM NICK JACOBSON 1,353 769 570 14
REP DAVID H ROWE 5,213 4,310 880 23
Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0
Not Assigned 3 3 0
Total Votes Cast 6,569 5,082 1,450 37
Overvotes 3 1 0
Undervotes 161 119 40
Contest Totals 6,733 5,202 1,490 41
Precincts Reporting 7of7

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 171st LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Mail Votes Provisional
Day Votes
REP KERRY A BENNINGHOFF 13,641 10,877 2,694 70
Write-In Totals 311 183 126
Not Assigned 311 183 126
Total Votes Cast 13,952 11,060 2,820 72
Overvotes 5 2 1 2
Undervotes 1,433 883 538 12
Contest Totals 15,390 11,945 3,359 86
Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

Election Summary - 11/12/2024 02:42PM Page 3 of 3



