## Summary Results Report General Election November 5, 2024

Statistics	TOTAL	Election Mail Votes Pro Day		ovisional Votes
Election Day Precincts Reporting	26 of 26	26	0	20
Precincts Complete	0 of 26	24	0	0
Precincts Partially Reported	26 of 26	2	0	20
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	26 of 26	0	26	0
Registered Voters - Total	0			
Ballots Cast - Total	22,123	17,147	4,849	127
Ballots Cast - Blank	2	1	1	0
Voter Turnout - Total	0.00%			

#### PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS

Vote	For	1	

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Mail Votes Provisi Day V		
DEM HARRIS / WALZ	4,703	2,716	1,959	28
REP TRUMP / VANCE	17,163	14,255	2,811	97
LIB OLIVER / TER MAAT	95	66	29	0
GRN STEIN / WARE	57	43	14	0
Write-In Totals	49	36	12	1
Not Assigned	49	36	12	1
Total Votes Cast	22,067	17,116	4,825	126
Overvotes	9	5	3	1
Undervotes	47	26	21	0
Contest Totals	22,123	17,147	4,849	127
Precincts Reporting	26 of 26			

#### UNITED STATES SENATOR

	TOTAL	Election Mail Votes Provisio Day Vo		
DEM ROBERT P CASEY JR	4,962	2,950	1,981	31
REP DAVE MCCORMICK	16,392	13,609	2,693	90
LIB JOHN C THOMAS	313	247	65	1
GRN LEILA HAZOU	133	94	37	2
CST MARTY SELKER	96	71	25	0
Write-In Totals	8	6	2	0
Not Assigned	8	6	2	0
Total Votes Cast	21,904	16,977	4,803	124
Overvotes	3	3	0	0
Undervotes	216	167	46	3
Contest Totals	22,123	17,147	4,849	127
Precincts Reporting	26 of 26			

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

# MIFFLIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

## MIFFLIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

#### ATTORNEY GENERAL

Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Election M Day	1ail Votes Pr	ovisional Votes
DEM EUGENE DEPASQUALE	4,423	2,586	1,814	23
REP DAVE SUNDAY	16,768	13,849	2,826	93
LIB ROBERT COWBURN	273	226	44	3
GRN RICHARD L WEISS	130	100	28	2
CST JUSTIN L MAGILL	88	67	20	1
FWD ERIC L SETTLE	45	37	8	0
Write-In Totals	7	4	3	0
Not Assigned	7	4	3	0
Total Votes Cast	21,734	16,869	4,743	122
Overvotes	40	1	39	0
Undervotes	349	277	67	5
Contest Totals	22,123	17,147	4,849	127
Precincts Reporting	26 of 26			

#### AUDITOR GENERAL

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election M Day	Election Mail Votes Provis Day		
DEM MALCOLM KENYATTA	4,196	2,386	1,786	24	
REP TIM DEFOOR	16,733	13,801	2,847	85	
LIB REECE SMITH	377	311	62	4	
ASP ERIC K ANTON	61	48	11	2	
CST BOB GOODRICH	215	171	42	2	
Write-In Totals	20	11	9	0	
Not Assigned	20	11	9	0	
Total Votes Cast	21,602	16,728	4,757	117	
Overvotes	1	1	0	0	
Undervotes	520	418	92	10	
Contest Totals	22,123	17,147	4,849	127	
Precincts Reporting	26 of 26				

### STATE TREASURER

Vote For 1

TOTAL	Election Mail Votes P			
	Day		Votes	
4,124	2,330	1,771	23	
17,015	14,041	2,883	91	
292	250	41	1	
143	108	34	1	
77	51	25	1	
13	8	5	0	
13	8	5	0	
21,664	16,788	4,759	117	
4	2	2	0	
455	357	88	10	
22,123	17,147	4,849	127	
26 of 26				
	4,124 17,015 292 143 77 13 13 21,664 4 455 22,123	Day   4,124 2,330   17,015 14,041   292 250   143 108   77 51   13 8   21,664 16,788   4 2   455 357   22,123 17,147	Day4,1242,3301,77117,01514,0412,88329225041143108347775125138521,66416,7884,7594224553578822,12317,1474,849	

# MIFFLIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

#### REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Election N Day	ovisional Votes	
DEM BETH FARNHAM	4,518	2,634	1,856	28
REP JOHN JOYCE	17,121	14,141	2,891	89
Write-In Totals	27	18	9	0
Not Assigned	27	18	9	0
Total Votes Cast	21,666	16,793	4,756	117
Overvotes	3	1	1	1
Undervotes	454	353	92	9
Contest Totals	22,123	17,147	4,849	127
Precincts Reporting	26 of 26			

# REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 85th LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT Vote For 1

TOTAL	Election Mail Votes Provisi Day V		
1,353	769	570	14
5,213	4,310	880	23
3	3	0	0
3	3	0	0
6,569	5,082	1,450	37
3	1	0	2
161	119	40	2
6,733	5,202	1,490	41
7 of 7			
	1,353 5,213 3 6,569 3 161 6,733	Day   1,353 769   5,213 4,310   3 3   6,569 5,082   3 1   161 119   6,733 5,202	Day   1,353 769 570   5,213 4,310 880   3 3 0   3 3 0   6,569 5,082 1,450   3 1 0   161 119 40   6,733 5,202 1,490

# REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 171st LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election M Day	/lail Votes Pr	ovisional Votes
REP KERRY A BENNINGHOFF	13,641	10,877	2,694	70
Write-In Totals	311	183	126	2
Not Assigned	311	183	126	2
Total Votes Cast	13,952	11,060	2,820	72
Overvotes	5	2	1	2
Undervotes	1,433	883	538	12
Contest Totals	15,390	11,945	3,359	86
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19			